Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7712657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FORMATTING OF ASSIGNEE NAME TO TO S.C.R. (ENGINEERS) LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 062149 Frame 0786. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME TO BE FORMATTED AS S.C.R. (ENGINEERS) LIMITED.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMIR COHEN	10/13/2021
ALON FICHMAN	10/13/2021
ARTHUR MORDECHAI RABINOVITZ	10/25/2021
GUY ASHER FRIDKOVSKI	10/19/2021
TZVI SHTERENBERG	10/18/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S.C.R. (ENGINEERS) LIMITED
Street Address:	18 HAMELAHA ST., P.O.BOX 13564
City:	NETANYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4250553

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18002486

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

098933000
office@il-ip.com
SHALEV, JENCMEN & CO
24 HA-NAGAR, AMY-C BUILDING, P.O.B 6411 NEVE-NE'EM
HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL 4527713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHJ771-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN
SIGNATURE:	/Avi Avraham Jencmen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2022

# **Total Attachments: 24** source=Corrected Assignment Receipt to SCR#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment Receipt to SCR#page2.tif source=Corrected Notice-SCR#page1.tif source=Corrected Notice-SCR#page2.tif source=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page1.tif source=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page2.tif source=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page3.tif source=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page4.tif source=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page5.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page1.tif source=SHJ771-WO\_Signed\_Assignment\_Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page2.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page3.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page4.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page5.tif source=SHJ771-WO\_Signed\_Assignment\_Shterenberg#page1.tif source=SHJ771-WO\_Signed\_Assignment\_Shterenberg#page2.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Shterenberg#page3.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Shterenberg#page4.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Assignment Shterenberg#page5.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Cohen Fichman SCR#page1.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Cohen Fichman SCR#page2.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Cohen Fichman SCR#page3.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Cohen Fichman SCR#page4.tif source=SHJ771-WO Signed Cohen Fichman SCR#page5.tif



Home | its Index | Sea ch | Guides | Contacts | e8u iness | e8ix alerts | ew | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CON	VEYANCE	E: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
AMIR COHEN					10/13/2021
ALON FICHMAN					10/13/2021
ARTHUR MORDE	CHAI RAB	NOVITZ			10/25/2021
GUY ASHER FRID	KOVSKI				10/19/2021
TZVI SHTERENBI	ERG				10/18/2021
Street Address:	18 HAMEL	INGINEERS LTD: <u>S.C.R. (ENGINEERS) LIMITED</u> MELAHA ST., P.O.BOX 13564			
<u>}</u>	NETANYA				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	4250553				
PROPERTY NUMI Property Ty	ype			Number	
Application Numb	er:	18002486			<u> </u>
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	0989	33000			
Email:	offic	e@il-ip.com			DEEL

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a faxnumber, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:SHALEV, JENCMEN & COAddress Line 1:24 HA-NAGAR, AMY-C BUILDING, P.O.B 6411 NEVE-NE'EMAddress Line 4:HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL 4527713				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHJ771-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN			
Signature:	/Avi Avraham Jencmen/			
Date:	12/20/2022			
Date:12/20/2022Total Attachments: 20source=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page1.tifsource=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page3.tifsource=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page3.tifsource=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page3.tifsource=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Signed Rabinovitz#page4.tifsource=25014 - SHJ771-WO - Assignment Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page1.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page2.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Shterenberg#page1.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Shterenberg#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Shterenberg#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Shterenberg#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Shterenberg#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Assignment_Shterenberg#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Cohen_Fichman_SCR#page1.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Cohen_Fichman_SCR#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Cohen_Fichman_SCR#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Cohen_Fichman_SCR#page3.tifsource=SHJ771-WO_Signed_Cohen_Fichman				
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT7703248				
Receipt Date: 12/20/2022				

# <u>Return to home page</u>

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Amir COHEN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (2) Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI, located at Berotime, Israel,
- (3) Tzvi SHTERENBERG, located at Jorden Valley, Israel,
- (4) Alon FICHMAN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (5) Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ, located at Zufim, Israel,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with <u>Brandt Raymond KREUSCHER</u>, located at <u>Atwater</u>, <u>United States of</u> <u>America</u>, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### A DEVICE ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

and/or in the following application(s):

Israel priority application 275812 filed on 01 July 2020

PCT International Application No. PCT/IL2021/050688 having a filing date of 09 June 2021

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, **SCR ENGINEERS LTD**., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, having its principal office at 18 Hamelaha Street; P.O.Box 13564; Netanya 4250553, Israel, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said **ASSIGNEE** my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Amir COHEN

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Amir COHEN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

#### Tzvi SHTERENBERG

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Tzvi SHTERENBERG to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Alon FICHMAN

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Alon FICHMAN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this 25 day of October , 2021.

Ammur Mordechai RABINOVITZ

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

## Accepted and agreed to by ASSIGNEE SCR ENGINEERS LTD

Signature:		

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Personally appeared before me the above named \_\_\_\_\_\_to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Amir COHEN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (2) Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI, located at Berotime, Israel,
- (3) Tzvi SHTERENBERG, located at Jorden Valley, Israel,
- (4) Alon FICHMAN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (5) Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ, located at Zufim, Israel,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with <u>Brandt Raymond KREUSCHER</u>, located at <u>Atwater, United States of</u> <u>America</u>, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### A DEVICE ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

and/or in the following application(s):

Israel priority application 275812 filed on 01 July 2020

PCT International Application No. PCT/IL2021/050688 having a filing date of 09 June 2021

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, SCR ENGINEERS LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, having its principal office at 18 Hamelaha Street; P.O.Box 13564; Netanya 4250553, Israel, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said **ASSIGNEE** my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Amir COHEN

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Amir COHEN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this <u>19 day</u> of <u>October 2021</u>, personally appeared before me Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

### Tzvi SHTERENBERG

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Tzvi SHTERENBERG to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Alon FICHMAN

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Alon FICHMAN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 20\_\_\_\_.

Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

## Accepted and agreed to by ASSIGNEE SCR ENGINEERS LTD

Signature:		
-		

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

Date:	 _
	-

Personally appeared before me the above named \_\_\_\_\_\_to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Amir COHEN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (2) Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI, located at Berotime, Israel,
- (3) Tzvi SHTERENBERG, located at Jorden Valley, Israel,
- (4) Alon FICHMAN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (5) Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ, located at Zufim, Israel,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with <u>Brandt Raymond KREUSCHER</u>, located at <u>Atwater</u>, <u>United States of</u> <u>America</u>, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### A DEVICE ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

and/or in the following application(s):

Israel priority application 275812 filed on 01 July 2020

PCT International Application No. PCT/IL2021/050688 having a filing date of 09 June 2021

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, **SCR ENGINEERS LTD**., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, having its principal office at 18 Hamelaha Street; P.O.Box 13564; Netanya 4250553, Israel, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said **ASSIGNEE** my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Amir COHEN

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Amir COHEN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

-				Allomey Docket N	0 25014
Executed this	day of	20			
	<del>23</del>				
Tzvi SHTERENBE	RGN				
ACKNOWLEDGEN	1ENT				
10 me known, and k	day of	A same norennieľ dou	/ . personally appeared scribed in and who exe win free will for the pur	before me Tzvi SHTER cuted the foregoing inst	ENBERG rument, and
(Seal)					
			Notary Public		
Executed this	day of	20			
Alex ElCURAAN					
Alon FICHMAN					
ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT				
On this					

On this day of 20 personally appeared before me Alon FICHMAN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

## Accepted and agreed to by ASSIGNEE SCR ENGINEERS LTD

Signature:	
-	

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

Date:	

Personally appeared before me the above named \_\_\_\_\_\_to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

Witness one:	Witness two:
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Amir COHEN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (2) Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI, located at Berotime, Israel,
- (3) Tzvi SHTERENBERG, located at Jorden Valley, Israel,
- (4) Alon FICHMAN, located at Tel Mond, Israel,
- (5) Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ, located at Zufim, Israel,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), together with <u>Brandt Raymond KREUSCHER</u>, located at <u>Atwater</u>, <u>United States of</u> <u>America</u>, are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

#### A DEVICE ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

and/or in the following application(s):

Israel priority application 275812 filed on 01 July 2020

PCT International Application No. PCT/IL2021/050688 having a filing date of 09 June 2021

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, SCR ENGINEERS LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, having its principal office at 18 Hamelaha Street; P.O.Box 13564; Netanya 4250553, Israel, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, tille and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this 13 day of October, 2021.

Amir COHEN

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Amir COHEN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Guy Asher FRIDKOVSKI to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_,

## Tzvi SHTERENBERG

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Tzvi SHTERENBERG to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this 13 day of October, 2021.

2 Alon FICHMAN

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Alon FICHMAN to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_

Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me Arthur Mordechai RABINOVITZ to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

# Accepted and agreed to by ASSIGNEE SCR ENGINEERS LTD

	and the second	and the second	
Signatu	re:		
Name:	Shlomo Butbul	Reuven Solomon	
Title:	VP Operation and GM	Finance Director	
Date:	_October 13, 2021		
Persona be the p this	illy appeared before me the above named erson who executed the foregoing instrum day of, 20,	to me known and known to me to nent and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed 	to
Witness	one:	Witness two:	
Signatu	fê:	Signature:	
Print Na	me:	Print Name:	
Date:		Date:	